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CRIMINAL JUSTICE ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 2019-2020

Melanie Worsley, Assistant Professor  (appointed 2018) 
Criminal Justice & Legal Studies  
Washburn University 
1700 SW College Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66621 
785-670-2075
melanie.worsley@washburn.edu

Brian Hill  
Shawnee Co. Sheriff’s Office 
320 S Kansas Ave · Ste 200  
Topeka 66603-3641 
785.251.2207 
Brian.hill@snco.us 

Herman Jones 
Superintendent KS Highway Patrol 
122 SW 7th St 
Topeka, KS 66603 
785-296-6800
KHP.Info@KS.GOV

Keven Pellant, Adjunct Professor  (reappointed 2018) 
(Former Dep. Secretary – KS Dept. of Corrections) 
Criminal Justice & Legal Studies 
1700 SW College Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66621 
785.213.2733 
keven.pellant5@gmail.com 

Erich Campbell, Adjunct Professor (appointed 2018) 

Criminal Justice & Legal Studies 
Washburn University 
1700 SW College Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66621 
erich.campbell@washburn.edu  

Kirk Thompson  (appointed 2016) 
Director - KBI  
1620 SW Tyler 
Topeka, KS 66612 
785-296-8208
kirk.thompson@kbi.state.ks.us

Bill Cochran  (reappointed 2018) 
Chief of Police 
Topeka Police Dept. 
320 S Kansas Ave 66603 l  368-9551 
Topeka Police Department 
(785) 368-9209
wcochran@topeka.org

Doria Watson  (reappointed 2018) 

Civil Rights Administrator 
Office of Civil Rights, KDOT 
700 SW Harrison – 3rd Floor/West 
Topeka, KS 66603 
785.845.9832  
doria@ksdot.org 

Brian Cole  (reappointed 2018) 

Director - Shawnee Co. Dept. of Corrections 
501 SE 8th 
Topeka, Kansas 66607 
785-383-5611
brian.cole@snco.us

Megan Waters  (MCJ Rep) 

Director Adult Community Corrections 
601 S. 3rd Street, Suite 3095 
Leavenworth, Kansas 66048 
913-684-0768
MWaters@leavenworthcounty.org

Chris Enos   (appointed 2017) 

Chief - Washburn University Police 
1700 SW College Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66621 
785.670.1994 
chris.enos@washburn.edu  

Sandie Bayless 
Director of Security Westar Energy 
818 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612-1213 
785.575.1888 
sandie.bayless@westarenergy.com 

Jackie Williams  
Kansas Attorney General’s office 
Jackie.williams@ag.ks.gov  
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